MRD 10/12/90 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 10-12-1999 10-27-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54 TION FORM COVER SHEET 101183844 **JEMARKS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X X Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year BELLSOUTH CORPORATION Name Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Association Individual Other **GEORGIA** Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1155 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 1) SUITE 16E02 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) ATLANTA **GEORGIA** 30309 City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **GEORGIA** FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 75124116 00000159 021862 10/26/1999 MTHAI1

02 FC:482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

01 FC:481

40.00 CH 200.00 CH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0659

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rtv oniv.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
		d Telephone Number 302-654-	1686
Name [Jacqueline A. Gregorski		
Address (fine 1)	BellSouth Intellectual Prop	erty Corp.	
Address (line 2)	824 Market Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 510		
Address (line 4)	Wilmington, DE 19801		
	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.		# 3
	pplication Number(s) or Registrati	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lditional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration N		
	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	iber(s)
75/124116	75/174586 75/541595		
75/541589	74/314450 75/541571		
75/557376	75/534123 74/412422		
Number of P			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$\\$240	.00
Method of Deposit A		Deposit Account x	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun	e charged to the account.) It Number: # 02-1	862
		charge additional fees: Yes	x No
	nd Signature		
To th	e best of my knowledge and belief, the forego hed copy is a true copy of the original docume	ing information is true and correct an ent. Charges to deposit account are a	d any uthorized, as

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Signature

Date Signe

indicated herein.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BELLSOUTH CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Georgia, with its

principal place of business at BellSouth Corporation, 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite

16E02 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3610 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and

used and is the owner of the trademarks, listed in the schedule attached hereto as

Schedule A and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), in connection

with ASSIGNOR'S goods and services, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC, a corporation of the

State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E.,

Suite 16E02 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3610 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to

acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest

in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including any

and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any

opposition or cancellation proceeding. The parties acknowledge such transfer constitutes

a contribution to the capital of Assignee intended to qualify as a transfer to a corporation

controlled by Assignor under Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code. ASSIGNOR

further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest

in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

[Signatures on following page]

108854v2 Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNOR

BEI	LLSOUTH CORPORATION
By:_	Cr-Con-
Nan	ne: Keith O. Cowan
Title	:Vice President - Corporate Development
STATE OF	leroxa §
COUNTY OF	lurnnett \$
On this <u>///</u> State and County a person of the above execute this Traden	Aday of <u>Stante</u> 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the foresaid, personally appeared <u>Keith O. Cowan</u> , known by me to be the name and an officer of BELLSOUTH CORPORATION duly authorized to mark Assignment on behalf of BELLSOUTH CORPORATION who signed oregoing instrument on behalf of BELLSOUTH CORPORATION.
	Notary Public Public, Gwinnett County, GA My Commission Expires August 6, 2001
ASS	SIGNEE My Commission Expires August 6, 2001
BEI	LLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.
By:_	1 Con-
Nam	ne: Keith O. Cowan
Title	President
STATE OF	livinnett s
and for the State an known by me to be INTELLECTUAL Assignment on beh	Notary Rublic
	Notary Public, Gwinnett County, GA My Commission Expires August 6, 2001

Page 2

RECORDED: 10/12/1999

		No. 1 Long 1 Long 2 Long 2	Control of the contro	
BELLSOUTH.NET	75/124116	6/24/96	2,244,864	5/11/99
BELL:SOUTH.NET	75/174,586	96/30/6	2,112,067	11/11/97
BELLSOUTH TECHNOLOGY ASSESSMENT CENTER	75/541595	8/24/98		
BTAC	75/541589	8/24/98		
DAB	74/314450	9/16/92	1,775,445	6/8/93
GO BEYOND PAGING	75/541571	8/24/98		
SOLUTION ADVISOR	75/557376	9/23/98		
TV THE WAY IT SHOULD BE	75/534123	8/10/98		
WE'VE GOT YOUR NUMBER – GUARANTEED	74/412,422	7/14/93	1,876,091	1/24/95